

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14188/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2007 in ITA No. 473/2002 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S MANIPAL FINANCE CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,MANGALORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Vasuman Khandelwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the Department though served. Liberty to
the petitioner to serve the SLP paper book on the Central Agency.
Matter to be kept after two weeks. Liberty to file additional
documents.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master