

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14188/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2007 in ITA No. 473/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S MANIPAL FINANCE CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,MANGALORE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. A.K.Raghavan,Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Balakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDEROf late we find the Department is remaining  
unrepresented in several income tax matters. This is one such case.

List on 24.3.2008 for directions as Ist item.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER